

Order no.04, dt. 10.06.2022

Today is fixed for production of accused and hearing of bail petition.  
Accused Sonu Sing is produced before this court and remanded to  
M.C.C.Home, Paschim Medinipur till the next date.  
As per resolution of the Bar Ld. Advocate are abstain from their court's  
work.  
The court could not function this day.  
The case is adjourned today.  
Fix 24.06.2022 for production of accused and hearing of bail petition.

Additional District and Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> court, Paschim Medinipur