

POCSO CASE NO. 49/2022

Present:- Smt. Rina Sawoo( J.O-WB00755)

Additional District and Sessions Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur in-charge of A.D.J., 2<sup>nd</sup> court.

Order no. 07, dt. 24.06.2022

PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for production, appearance and supply of copy.

Accused Sanjoy Singh is produced before this court and remanded to M.C.C.Home, Paschim Medinipur till the next date.

Accused Sonu Singh Gayen on court bail is present by filing hazira.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 08.07.2022 for production, appearance and supply of copy.

Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur in-charge  
of A.D.J., 2<sup>nd</sup> court.