

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR
ESPECIALLY DESIGNATED UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL
OFFENCES ACT, 2012

Present :- Smt. Tania Ghosh

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court

POCSO Case No. 49/2022
R.No. 50/2022
C.N.R. No. WBWM01-004788-2022

Order no. 13 dt. 15.09.2022.

Today is fixed for production, appearance and consideration of charge.

The accused Sanjoy Singh is produced before the court from MCCH. He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C. The accused Sonu Singh on c/b is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Advocate of the accused persons are present.

The case is taken up for framing of charge.

Perused the case record, case diary.

On perusal of the same prima facie it appears that the accused person has committed the offence punishable **u/sec. 376 (3) IPC and u/s 6 of the POCSO ACT, 2012 and Sec. 9 of Prohibition of Child Marriage Act.**

The contents of the charge was read over and explained to the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Formal charge is framed in separate sheet and is kept with the record.

Fix **31.10.2022** for production, appearance and evidence of V/G.

Prosecution to take steps.

D/C by me.

A.S.J

*Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur.
J.O WB 01461*