

POCSO CASE NO. 49/2022

Order no –14, dt. - 31.10.2022

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence of V.G.

Accused Sonu Sing on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Accused Sanjoy Singh is produced before this court from M.C.C.Home, Paschim Medinipur and remanded to M.C.C.Home, Paschim Medinipur till the next date.

One summon is received after duly served.

No witness is present today.

Fix 20.12.2022 for production, appearance and evidence of victim girl.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused be as before.

Additional District & Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> court, Paschim Medinipur