

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR
ESPECIALLY DESIGNATED UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM
SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT, 2012**

**POCSO Case No.49/2022
R.No. 50/2022
CNR No. WBWM01-004788-2022**

Order no. 18
24.11.2023

Both the accused file hazira.

The victim girl is present.

Prayer for adjournment filed by the accused Sanjoy Sing is rejected.

Victim is examined and cross-examined in full as P.W. 1. Her LTI is not taken on deposition sheet. It is taken on a separate sheet and kept in a sealed envelope.

No other witness is present.

Heard both sides.

Case is adjourned.

Fix **16.03.2024** for appearance of accused persons and further evidence.

Prosecution is to take step.

Dictated & corrected by me,

A.S.J

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur
Special Court under PoCSO Act.
J.O. Code No. WB00715