

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE,  
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.  
DESIGNATED SPECIAL COURT UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN  
FROM SEXUAL OFFENCERS ACT. 2012.

Present : Kusumika Dey (Mitra)  
Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur-in-Charge.

**POCSO 49 OF 2022 (R 50 of 2022)**

Order No.20, Dt.- 15/07/2024

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence.  
Accused Sonu Singh on court bail is present by filing hazira. Another accused  
namely Sanjoy Singh is absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.pc  
Regular P.O. is on leave. I am in-Charge.  
The case is adjourned today.  
Fix 22-11-2024 for appearance and further evidence.

D/C by me

Special Judge  
In-Charge

Additional District and Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court , Paschim Medinipur  
In-Charge